## Las Vegas Holy Community: Announcement of the Ascension of Mr. Terry Walton

Ki Hoon Kim October 10, 2023



**Lives Lived: Mr. Terry Walton** 



Mr. Terry Walton Ascension Date: Oct 7th, 2023

Wife: Kazuko Walton

Children: Takamasa & Julia Walton

Dear Family,

Our dear brother, Terry Walton, passed away peacefully in Guam on October 7th, 2023, where he was working for FEMA. He was part of the 2,700 Couples Blessing group and was the National Messiah for Suriname in South America. He will be lovingly remembered by his wife, Kazuko Walton, and his children, Takamasa & Julia Walton. The Seonghwa ceremony will take place in Queens, New York, as per Mr. Terry Walton's will. We will send out more information as it is made available.

Let us keep the Walton family in our prayers.

**Las Vegas Family Church** 

LVcommunity.org | Members Area

HSA-UWC Las Vegas 7966 Haven Street Las Vegas, NV 89123

USA